
PENN NATIONAL - August 3, 2012 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $13,000
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $13,000 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,430, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 9:15 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Jul12 7PEN2

7Jun12 3DEL5

11Jul12 9PEN3

18Jul12 4PEN1

28Jun12 9PEN4

6Jul12 8PEN1

19Jul12 8PEN3

11Jul12 9PEN9

3
1
9
6
4
7
2
8

Sinners Repent (Cintron, Alex)
Flavor (Centeno, Daniel)
Cat Loves This (Chaves, Manuel)
Oopers Here (Cora, David)
R J's Prospect (Otero, William)
Go Yankees (Potts, Clinton)
Hundred Adams (Corujo, Wilfredo)
C'Mon Man (Wolfsont, Andrew)

120
120
120
122
120
122
120
113

L bf
L
L bf
L bf
L bf
L f
L b
L f

3
1
8
5
4
6
2
7

5
8
1
2
7
3
4
6

5Head

8
1Head

2Head

75

69

32

41 1/2

66

8
11

21/2

73

32

4Head

52

41 1/2

71/2

11/2

32 1/2

51

21

6Head

8

1Head

21/2

31 1/2

4Neck

52

61 1/2

71

8

5.80
1.20*
9.40
6.90

24.60
2.80

52.80
11.80

swung wide, in time
slow st, finished fast
2 wide, faltered late
weakened inside
rail, gaining
3 wide, flattened out
tired inside
shut off start, wknd

Fractional Times: 22.55 45.35 58.06 Final Time: 1:11.19
Split Times: (22:80) (12:71) (13:13)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Sinners Repent, Bay Gelding, by Repent out of Napeno, by Nepal. Foaled Mar 10, 2005 in Florida.
Breeder: Peter Mazzapica Jr.. Winning Owner: Wade D. Glosser

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sinners Repent New Trainer: Robert Oliva New Owner: Renpher Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Sinners Repent: $4,000; 1 - Flavor: $4,000; 9 - Cat Loves This: $4,000; 6 - Oopers Here: $4,000; 4 - R J's Prospect:
$4,000; 7 - Go Yankees: $4,000; 2 - Hundred Adams: $4,000; 8 - C'Mon Man: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Honest Paul (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $30,802
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Sinners Repent 13.60 4.80 2.80
1 Flavor 2.80 2.40
9 Cat Loves This 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-1 42.40 31,347
$2.00 Trifecta 3-1-9 246.20 31,218

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Sinners Repent 5 53 3/4 65 1/2 44 1Head

1 Flavor 8 817 3/4 814 1/2 76 1/2 2Head

9 Cat Loves This 1 1Head 11 11/2 31/2

6 Oopers Here 2 2Head 21 31 1/2 42

4 R J's Prospect 7 712 3/4 711 1/2 55 1/2 52 1/4

7 Go Yankees 3 63 3/4 31 1/2 21/2 64 1/4

2 Hundred Adams 4 3Head 43 1/2 66 1/2 75 3/4

8 C'Mon Man 6 42 1/4 53 1/2 87 86 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Warner, Edward; 1 - Ness, Jamie; 9 - Graci, Kimberly; 6 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Brown, Steven; 2 - Locke, John; 8 - Hooper,
Timothy

Owners: 3 -Wade D. Glosser; 1 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 9 - Oak Ridge Horse Farm; 6 - Home Team Stables; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 -Larry E.
Rabold; 2 - Tbd Owners LLC; 8 - Wags Nags LLC;

Footnotes
SINNERS REPENT settled inside, swung wide into the stretch while rallying, closed outside and was along in time. FLAVOR broke slowly, lagged inside,
angled out nearing the stretch and finished fast outside. CAT LOVES THIS broke sharply, made the pace two wide to the final yards and gave way.
OOPERS HERE moved up between rivals to press the early leader, angled to the inside on the turn then weakened. R J'S PROSPECT was slow early,
stayed inside and gained steadily through the lane. GO YANKEES made a run three wide on the turn to loom a threat into the stretch then flattened out.
HUNDRED ADAMS moved up inside early then tired. C'MON MAN was shut off after the break, had position two wide then weakened.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/03/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/03/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

