PENN NATIONAL - August 3, 2012 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$13,000

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$13,000 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 9:15 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	N/E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jul12 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	3	Sinners Repent (Cintron, Alex)	120 L	. bf 3	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5.80	swung wide, in time
7Jun12 3DEL5	1	Flavor (Centeno, Daniel)	120 L	. 1	8	8	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.20*	slow st, finished fast
11Jul12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	9	Cat Loves This (Chaves, Manuel)	120 L	. bf 8	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.40	2 wide, faltered late
18Jul12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Oopers Here (Cora, David)	122 L	. bf 5	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.90	weakened inside
28Jun12 9PEN4	4	R J's Prospect (Otero, William)	120 L	. bf 4	7	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	24.60	rail, gaining
6Jul12 8PEN1	7	Go Yankees (Potts, Clinton)	122 L	. f 6	3	6 <sup>9</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2.1	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.80	3 wide, flattened out
19Jul12 8PEN3	2	Hundred Adams (Corujo, Wilfredo)	120 L	. b 2	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	52.80	tired inside
11Jul12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	8	C'Mon Man (Wolfsont, Andrew)	113 L	. f 7	6	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	8	8	11.80	shut off start, wknd

**Fractional Times:** 22.55 45.35 58.06 **Final Time:** 1:11.19

**Split Times:** (22:80) (12:71) (13:13)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Sinners Repent, Bay Gelding, by Repent out of Napeno, by Nepal. Foaled Mar 10, 2005 in Florida.

Breeder: Peter Mazzapica Jr.. Winning Owner: Wade D. Glosser

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sinners Repent New Trainer: Robert Oliva New Owner: Renpher Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Sinners Repent: \$4,000; 1 - Flavor: \$4,000; 9 - Cat Loves This: \$4,000; 6 - Oopers Here: \$4,000; 4 - R J's Prospect:

\$4,000; 7 - Go Yankees: \$4,000; 2 - Hundred Adams: \$4,000; 8 - C'Mon Man: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Honest Paul (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$30.802

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Sinners Repent	13.60	4.80	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	42.40	31,347
1	Flavor		2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-1-9	246.20	31,218
9	Cat Loves This			4.40				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I chombance Running Line I review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
3	Sinners Repent	5	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>			
1	Flavor	8	8 <sup>17 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>			
9	Cat Loves This	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11	11/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>			
6	Oopers Here	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>			
4	R J's Prospect	7	7 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4			
7	Go Yankees	3	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	64 1/4			
2	Hundred Adams	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>			
8	C'Mon Man	6	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>6 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 3 - Warner, Edward; 1 - Ness, Jamie; 9 - Graci, Kimberly; 6 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Brown, Steven; 2 - Locke, John; 8 - Hooper,

Timothy

Owners: 3 -Wade D. Glosser; 1 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 9 - Oak Ridge Horse Farm; 6 - Home Team Stables; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 -Larry E.

Rabold; 2 - Tbd Owners LLC; 8 - Wags Nags LLC;

## Footnotes

SINNERS REPENT settled inside, swung wide into the stretch while rallying, closed outside and was along in time. FLAVOR broke slowly, lagged inside, angled out nearing the stretch and finished fast outside. CAT LOVES THIS broke sharply, made the pace two wide to the final yards and gave way. OOPERS HERE moved up between rivals to press the early leader, angled to the inside on the turn then weakened. R J'S PROSPECT was slow early, stayed inside and gained steadily through the lane. GO YANKEES made a run three wide on the turn to loom a threat into the stretch then flattened out. HUNDRED ADAMS moved up inside early then tired. C'MON MAN was shut off after the break, had position two wide then weakened.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.